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Supplementary file 1a. 95% CI for training-induced changes in density of dendritic spines in SO.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	0,262
	0,447
	0,077
	0,268
	0,515
	0,021
	0,249
	0,531
	-0,032
	-0,0006
	0,281
	-0,282

	Ext - Naive
	0,059
	0,228
	-0,109
	-0,025
	0,202
	-0,253
	0,187
	0,441
	-0,066
	0,009
	0,263
	-0,244

	Ext - 5US
	-0,203
	-0,045
	-0,361
	-0,293
	-0,092
	-0,495
	-0,062
	0,191
	-0,316
	0,010
	0,264
	-0,243



Supplementary file 1b. 95% CI for training-induced changes in dendritic spine area in SO.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	-0,0138
	-0,002
	-0,024
	-0,011
	-0,0006
	-0,022
	-0,019
	0,0027
	-0,040
	-0,0202
	0,063
	-0,103

	Ext - Naive
	-0,0022
	0,0077
	-0,012
	-0,001
	0,0082
	-0,011
	-0,015
	0,0025
	-0,034
	-0,0174
	0,057
	-0,0928

	Ext - 5US
	0,0115
	0,0213
	0,0016
	0,0099
	0,0191
	0,0007
	0,0031
	0,0225
	-0,016
	0,0028
	0,084
	-0,0793



Supplementary file 1c. 95% CI for training-induced changes in PSD-95 protein levels in SO.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	-475
	-370
	-579
	-468
	-357
	-580
	-512
	-338
	-686
	120
	733
	-492

	Ext - Naive
	-344
	-253
	-436
	-268
	-166
	-370
	-472
	-323
	-620
	-154
	414
	-723

	Ext - 5US
	130
	223
	36
	200
	290
	109
	40
	195
	-115
	-274
	329
	-878



Supplementary file 1d.  95% CI for training-induced changes in density of dendritic spines in SR.	
	
	Total

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	0,0005
	0,1854
	-0,184

	Ext - Naive
	-0,0065
	0,1782
	-0,191

	Ext - 5US
	-0,0071
	0,1730
	-0,187




Supplementary file 1e. 95% CI for training-induced changes in dendritic spine area in SR.	
	
	Total

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	0,0055
	0,0209
	-0,009

	Ext - Naive
	0,0087
	0,0237
	-0,006

	Ext - 5US
	0,0031
	0,0181
	-0,011



Supplementary file 1f. 95% CI for training-induced changes in PSD-95 protein levels in SR.	
	
	Total

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	-676
	-485
	-867

	Ext - Naive
	-829
	-643
	-1015

	Ext - 5US
	-152
	33
	-338



Supplementary file 1g. 95% CI for training-induced changes in density of dendritic spines in SLM.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	0,039
	0,177
	-0,097
	0,0047
	0,0992
	-0,089
	0,1077
	0,3767
	-0,161
	-0,0114
	-0,003
	-0,0189

	Ext - Naive
	0,151
	0,2697
	0,0329
	0,1025
	0,2160
	-0,010
	0,2293
	0,4453
	0,0133
	0,0233
	0,037
	0,009

	Ext - 5US
	0,111
	0,256
	-0,033
	0,097
	0,214
	-0,019
	0,121
	0,402
	-0,159
	0,034
	0,047
	0,0215



Supplementary file 1h.  95% CI for training-induced changes in dendritic spine area in SLM.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	0,011
	0,0316
	-0,008
	0,016
	0,043
	-0,010
	0,014
	0,053
	-0,025
	-0,114
	0,042
	-0,270

	Ext - Naive
	0,031
	0,049
	0,012
	0,011
	0,034
	-0,011
	0,0673
	0,101
	0,033
	0,060
	0,213
	-0,093

	Ext - 5US
	0,019
	0,038
	0,0005
	-0,005
	0,0217
	-0,032
	0,0531
	0,0875
	0,0187
	0,174
	0,292
	0,055





Supplementary file 1i. 95% CI for training-induced changes in PSD-95 protein levels in SLM.	
	
	Total
	RE-
	RE+/-
	RE+/+

	
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit
	Mean
	Upper limit
	Lower limit

	5US - Naive
	-265
	-192
	-337
	-105
	-17
	-192
	-617
	-490
	-744
	-579
	-30
	-1129

	Ext - Naive
	-111
	-44
	-179
	-111
	-29
	-193
	-165
	-49
	-281
	-245
	236
	-727

	Ext - 5US
	153
	222
	84
	-5
	80
	-92
	452
	561
	344
	334
	826
	-158





